website: www.jdsu.com/test
COMMUNICATIONS TEST & MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
Key Features •	SB series can accommodate up to 20 channels and offer up
	 to two input channels
• 	SC series can accommodate up to 178 channels and offer
	 up to four input channels
• 	Low IL, 0.4 dB typical
• 	Excellent repeatability, ±0.003 dB typical

5
BENCHTOP/RACK-MOUNT PROGRAMMABLE SWITCHES
Ordering Information
Quick Picks*
The following selection of switches are popular configurations used for majority of  switching applications:
Product Code	 Description
Single-Mode 1XN
SB1C10081+27XF000FP                     	 1x8 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10081+27XF000FA	 1x8 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SB1C10161+27XF000FP	 1x16 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10161+27XF000FA	 1x16 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SC1C10241+27XF000FP	 1x24 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC1C10241+27XF000FA	 1x24 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SC1C10321+27XF000FP	 1x32 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC1C10321+27XF000FA	 1x32 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SC1C10401+27XF000FP	 1x40 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC1C10401+27XF000FA	 1x40 C Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
Single-Mode 2XN
SB2E10161+27XF000FP	 2x16 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB2E10161+27XF000FA	 2x16 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SC2E10241+27XF000FP	 2x24 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC2E10241+27XF000FA	 2x24 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
SC2E10401+27XF000FP	 2x40 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC2E10401+27XF000FA	 2x40 E Configuration, Single-Mode, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/APC
Multimode 1XN
SB1C10041+22XQ000FP	 1x4 C Configuration, 62.5/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10081+22XQ000FP	 1x8 C Configuration, 62.5/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10121+22XQ000FP	 1x12 C Configuration, 62.5/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SC1C10241+22XQ000FP	 1x24 C Configuration, 62.5/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10041+21XQ000FP	 1x4 C Configuration, 50/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10081+21XQ000FP	 1x8 C Configuration, 50/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC
SB1C10121+21XQ000FP	 1x12 C Configuration, 50/125 µm, Standard RL Bulkhead FC/PC